



PILL:SEC: 23-24/10 20th April,2023

To To

BSE Ltd. National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Exchange Plaza,

Dalal Street, Fort Bandra-Kurla Complex, Mumbai – 400 001. Bandra (East),

Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.

SCRIP CODE: 526381 SYMBOL: PATINTLOG

Subject: Declaration with respect to non-applicability of Large corporate framework

Ref: SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018- Fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Entities.

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to above SEBI Circular number SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018 in respect of "fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Corporates" (LC) and disclosures and compliances thereof by such Large Corporates (LC).

In this connection, we submit that our Company **Patel Integrated Logistics Limited** is not identified as a Large Corporates (LC) category as per the applicability criteria provided in the aforesaid circular.

The undertaking as required under the said circular is attached as "Annexure-A" for information purpose.

As company is not identified as large corporate hence there is no requirement for filing of annual disclosure in "Annexure B2"

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours' faithfully,

For PATEL INTEGRATED LOGISTICS LIMITED

Avinash Paul Raj Company Secretary cum Compliance officer

CC to:

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.





INTEGRATED LOGISTICS LTD

Annexure- A Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Patel Integrated Logistics Limited
2	CIN	L71110MH1962PLC012396
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March, 2023, as applicable (in Rs cr) (Long Term Borrowing)	Rs.16.12 Crores
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	IND BBB-/IND A3
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	National stock Exchange and BSE Limited

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018.

For PATEL INTEGRATED LOGISTICS LIMITED

Avinash Paul Raj

Company Secretary cum Compliance officer

Deepak Keni

Chief Financial Officer

CC to:

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.